TOWN OF STELLA ONEIDA COUNTY, WISCONSIN

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-06 ESTABLIHING STELLA LAKE ROAD FROM COUNTY C TO RAILROAD TRACKS AS A SNOWMOBILE ROUTE

Resolution offered:

Resolved by the Stella Town Board:

WHEREAS, it has been requested that the Stella Town Board consider establishing a snowmobile route on Stella Lake Road from County C to the railroad tracks on Stella Lake Road.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Stella Town Board does hereby accept and approve Stella Lake Road from County C to the railroad tracks on Stella Lake Road as a snowmobile route.

Dated this 1st day of November, 2022.

Dave Brunette, Town Chair Robert Goodin, Town Supervisor Richard Hirman, Town Supervisor

CERTIFICATION

I, Stacy Schickert, Clerk of the Town of Stella, does hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a resolution passed by the Stella Town Board on November 1, 2022.

Stacy Schickert, Town Clerk